Albert W. Horseman

(- 12 Oct 1942)

Horseman, Albert W. On Monday, October 12, 1942, at his residence, 1316 S st. s.e., Albert W. Horseman, beloved husband of Erva J. Horseman (nee Murray) and father of Leo Irvin Horseman. Funeral from his late residence on Wednesday, October 14, at 8:30 a.m., thence to St. Theresa's Church, 13th and V sts. S.e., where mass will be said for the repose of his soul at 9 a.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery, T. Frank Murray funeral services, 741 11th st. s.e.

The Evening Star, October 14, 1942, p. A12

A.W. Horseman Rites Held at St. Theresa's

Albert W. Horseman, 62, Electrician, who died Monday at his home, 1316 S street S.E., was buried today in Congressional Cemetery, following services at St. Theresa's Catholic Church, Thirteenth and V streets S.E.

Mr. Horseman, a native of Washington, was a member of Theatrical Employes Local No. 22. He had been electrician in the National, Academy, Gayety and Uptown Theaters. Mr. Horseman is survived by his widow, Mrs. Erva J. Horseman, and a son, Leo Irving Horseman.

The Washington Post, October 14, 1942, p. 16

Albert Horseman Funeral Today; Stage Electrician

Services with mass for Albert W. Horseman, 62, Washington native and electrician who died Monday at his home, 1316 S Street Southeast, will be held at St. Theresa's Catholic Church, Thirteenth and V Streets Southeast, today at 9 a.m. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

A member of Theatrical Employes Local No. 22, he had been electrician in the National, Academy, Gayety and Uptown Theaters.

Surviving are his wife, Erva J., and one son, Leo Irving Horseman, both of Washington.